

101724491

Recordation Form Cover Sheet U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE FORM **PTO-1595** (Rev. 6-93) OMD No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Patent and Trademark Office PATENTS ONLY To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Sooyeul Lee; Seunghwan Kim; Hyeon-Bong Name: Electronics and Telecommunications Pyo; Sangkyung Lee; Seon Hee Park Research Institute Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ⊠ No ☐ Yes Nature of Conveyance: Street Address: 161, Kajong-Dong, Yusong-Gu, Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name City: Taejon KOREA State: ZIP: _____ Other_ Additional name(s)& address(es) attached? ⋈ No ☐ Yes Execution Date: <u>04/03/01</u> <u>04/04/01</u> 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: _03/22/01_ A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 858685 Additional numbers attached? 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Blakely, Sokoloff, Taylor & Zafman LLP 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 40.00 Internal Address: X Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 12400 Wilshire Boulevard, 7th Floor 8. Deposit Account Number: City: Los Angeles State: CA ZIP: 90025 02-2666 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Eric S. Hyman, Reg. No. 30,139

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Assistant Commissioner of Patents, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

Attorney Docket No. 51876p245

Name of Person Signing

Date

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the receipt of good and valuable consideration in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,

•	
(1) LEE, SOOYEUL	(5) PARK, SEON HEE
(2) KIM, SEUNGHWAN (6)	
(3) PYO, HYEON-BONG	(7)
(4) LEE, SANGKYUNG (8)	
ELECTRONICS AND TELECOMMUNICATIONS RE organized under the laws of the Republ	
KAJONG-DONG, YUSONG-GU, TAEJON, KOREA.	
its successors and assigns (hereinafter designated United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C.	
EVALUATING STRUCTURAL STRENGTH OF CANCEL	LHOUS BONE USING A RAI IMRGE
(a) for which an application for United States Lett identified by United States Serial No	ers Patent was filed on, and;
(b) for which an application for United States Lett	ers Patent was executed on
to issue any and all United States Letters Patents of divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals or continuiternational Convention for the Protection of Indu- ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal represent in said application shall hereafter act on beh	
making application for and obtaining original, divis States, upon request of the said ASSIGNEE, its s further remuneration, in and to any improvements, or related to the said invention; and to execute an	a like interest, and to render all necessary assistance in ional, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United successors, assigns and legal representatives, and without and applications for patent based thereon, growing out of my papers by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns SIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention
SIGNED of the dates indicated aside our significant	gnatures:
INVENTORS	DATE SIGNED
1) Dooyant Lee	Apr 3, 200/
Name: LEE, SOOYEUL 2) Saryhaan him	Apr 3. 2001
Name: KIM, SEUNGHWAN 3) Heen Son	Bon 3. 200 1
Name: PYO, HYEON-BONG	
Name: LEE, SANGKYUNG	April 4, 2001
5) 1. N. Parle	April 4, 2001
Name: PARK, SEON HEE	t

RECORDED: 05/15/2001

PATENT REEL: 011817 FRAME: 0479